

For immediate release: June 2, 2023

President Biden's Address to stream live on SCETV

COLUMBIA, S.C. – South Carolina ETV and Public Radio (SCETV) will provide live coverage of President Biden's address to the nation from the Oval Office on Friday, June 2. President Biden's speech on the bipartisan debt ceiling deal and the nation's economy is expected to begin at approximately 7 p.m. and is anticipated to be around 15 minutes in length.

The address will stream live beginning at 7 p.m. on ETVHD, and will air during the Newshour on ETV World at 7 p.m. Following the conclusion of President Biden's address, regular programming on ETVHD will resume.

Coverage will also be streamed on pbs.org/newshour.

South Carolina Public Radio will also provide special coverage of President Biden's address beginning at 7 p.m. with live video coverage available at <u>southcarolinapublicradio.org</u>.

FAST FACTS:

- President Biden's address to the nation will be live-streamed on SCETVHD on June 2 beginning at 7 p.m.
- President Biden's address will air during the Newshour on ETV World on June 2 at 7 p.m. Regular programming will resume at the conclusion of the address.
- Coverage will also be streamed on <u>pbs.org/newshour</u>.
- SC Public Radio will provide special coverage of President Biden's address beginning at 7 p.m. with live video coverage available at southcarolinapublicradio.org.

About South Carolina ETV and Public Radio

South Carolina ETV and Public Radio (SCETV) is the state's public educational broadcasting network. SCETV amplifies South Carolina voices, provides educational experiences and strengthens communities, while working toward creating a stronger, more connected and informed South Carolina. In addition to airing local programs, such as *Carolina Classrooms, Making It Grow,* and *This Week in South Carolina*, SCETV also presents multiple programs to regional and national audiences, including *By The River, After Action, Reconnecting Roots, Reel South, Somewhere South, Yoga in Practice* and *How She Rolls.* In addition, SC Public Radio produces the national radio production, *Chamber Music from Spoleto Festival USA*.

Media Contact:

Landon Masters media@scetv.org (803) 737-3337